#### 07/01/2015 503376410

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3423032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DECLAN ELLIOTT	03/05/2009
ANDREW GRACE	03/05/2009
EDMUND MCHUGH	03/05/2009
MARTIN O'DONNELL	03/05/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	4646 W. SAM HOUSTON PKWY N.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14751110
Application Number:	13975250
PCT Number:	IB2009051611
Application Number:	61047747

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)939-2856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-939-2343

Email: swanson@fyiplaw.com, docket@fyiplaw.com,

dietzmann@fyiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1212

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT SERVICES Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251-1212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUR031098CON2_CMRN0043-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAIT SWANSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Tait Swanson, 48226/	

**PATENT** REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0559 503376410

DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=SUR-031098_USCON2_CMRN0043-2_Parent_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=SUR-031098_USCON2_CMRN0043-2_Parent_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=SUR-031098_USCON2_CMRN0043-2_Parent_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=SUR-031098_USCON2_CMRN0043-2_Parent_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=SUR-031098_USCON2_CMRN0043-2_Parent_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0560

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from **Cameron International Corporation** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 4646 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N., Houston, Texas 77041, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Declan Elliott of Lamagh, Newton Forbes,

County Longford, Ireland

Andrew Grace of 1, Lisin, Tullyglass, Shannon,

County Clare, Ireland

Edmund McHugh of Ardeen, Ballymakeegan,

Longford Town,

County Longford, Ireland

Martin O'Donnell of Bavin, Kilcar, County Donegal, Ireland

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "CONTROL VALVE" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith or filed on <u>April 18, 2009</u>, which received Application No(s). <u>PCT/IB2009/051611</u>, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). 61/047,747filed on April 24, 2008;
- in and to an invention entitled "CONTROL VALVE" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). 61/047,747 on April 24, 2008; and
- in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 64833** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Page 1 of 5

**PATENT** 

REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0561

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Declar Gloss  Declar Elliott	Date: 5th March 2009
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>5/03/0</u> 3
MAUREEN BES  Printed Name of Witnes  Witnessed by:  Signature  Printed Name of Witnes	Date: 5th Mar 09.
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
State of	
Declan Elliott, to me personally known as	, 2008, before me personally came the above-named s the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who exame of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of
	inotally mubile, State of

REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0562

My Commission:

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Andrew Grace	Date: 5 3 09
Witnessed by: Ranmod Smy K Signature	Date: 5/3/09
RAYMOND SMY Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>
Witnessed by: Michel MchenSignature	Date: <u>5/3/09,</u>
MICHACC MCKEON Printed Name of Witness	<u>,                                     </u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SE	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	0000
	,2008 Andrew Grace
State of	)
County of	) §§ )
This day of	_, 2008, before me personally came the above-named
	ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment,
	e same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
forth.	
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public, State of

REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0563

My Commission:

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Edmund McHugh	Date: SA Wor 109
Witnessed by: <u>Cathal Redword</u> Signature	Date: 5th Mas 109.
CATHAL REDMOND  Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:  Signature  CPAHAM TAITT  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 5th May '09
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Edmund McHugh
State of) ) §§ County of)	
Thisday of, 2008, Edmund McHugh, to me personally known as the income who acknowledged to me that he executed the same forth.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of
	Tracery I volto, otate of

REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0564

My Commission:

INVENTOR 4		
Signature:	artin O'Donnell	Date: Mar 5 /09
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 05/03/2,009
Witnessed by	Printed Name of Witness  Finder Even Signature	Date: 05/03/2009.
-	Signature  Fin BOLK Evan S  Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BEI	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
		_,2008 Martin O'Donnell
State of	)	_) ) §§ _)
This _	day of	_, 2008, before me personally came the above-named
Martin O'Doni	nell, to me personally known as	, 2008, before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, he same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
Martin O'Doni who acknowled	nell, to me personally known as	as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
Martin O'Doni who acknowled forth.	nell, to me personally known as	as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment,

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0565